Shielded Power Inductors NPIS HA Series
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
Specifications are subject to change
1
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials

Inductance
(uH) Tolerance DCR (Ω)
Max.
DCR (Ω)
Typ.
Isat (Amps)
Max.
Isat (Amps)
Typ.
Irms (Amps)
Max.
Irms (Amps)
Typ.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
NPIS44HAR47MTRQYF 0.47 ±20% 0.010 0.008 7.80 9.80 5.20 5.90 176
NPIS44HAR68MTRQYF 0.68 ±20% 0.013 0.010 6.80 7.80 4.56 5.10 132
NPIS44HA1R0MTRQYF 1.0 ±20% 0.024 0.020 6.30 6.90 3.85 4.50 121
NPIS44HA1R2MTRQYF 1.2 ±20% 0.028 0.023 6.00 6.70 3.60 4.20 70
NPIS44HA1R5MTRQYF 1.5 ±20% 0.032 0.027 5.20 6.10 3.30 3.90 62
NPIS44HA1R8MTRQYF 1.8 ±20% 0.034 0.028 4.60 5.50 3.20 3.70 52
NPIS44HA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 ±20% 0.040 0.033 4.30 4.80 3.00 3.50 52
NPIS44HA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 ±20% 0.058 0.048 3.50 3.80 2.50 2.90 38
NPIS44HA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 ±20% 0.082 0.068 3.00 3.20 2.10 2.45 31
NPIS44HA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 ±20% 0.101 0.084 2.50 2.80 1.90 2.20 24
NPIS44HA8R2MTRQYF 8.2 ±20% 0.108 0.090 2.10 2.40 1.80 2.10 26
NPIS44HA100MTRQYF 10 ±20% 0.140 0.120 2.00 2.30 1.55 1.85 21
NPIS44HA150MTRQYF 15 ±20% 0.230 0.190 1.60 1.80 1.25 1.45 16
NPIS44HA220MTRQYF 22 ±20% 0.290 0.240 1.30 1.50 1.10 1.30 10
NPIS44HA330MTRQYF 33 ±20% 0.420 0.350 1.10 1.30 0.90 1.05 10
NPIS44HA470MTRQYF 47 ±20% 0.590 0.490 0.95 1.05 0.75 0.90 8.4
NPIS44HA680MTRQYF 68 ±20% 1.090 0.910 0.75 0.85 0.55 0.65 7.0
NPIS44HA101MTRQYF 100 ±20% 1.380 1.150 0.65 0.75 0.45 0.55 5.6
NPIS44HA151MTRQYF 150 ±20% 2.280 1.900 0.50 0.55 0.35 0.45 4.0
1. Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from the initial measured value at Isat.
2. Component temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed +125°C, and operating temperature should be verified in the end application.
3. Circuit design, component layout, PCB pad size and thickness, airflow, and other cooling techniques can affect the component operating temperature.

Inductance
(uH) Tolerance DCR (Ω)
Max.
DCR (Ω)
Typ.
Isat (Amps)
Max.
Isat (Amps)
Typ.
Irms (Amps)
Max.
Irms (Amps)
Typ.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
NPIS66HA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 ±20% 0.026 0.022 5.50 6.00 3.95 4.60 32
NPIS66HA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 ±20% 0.031 0.026 4.5 5.00 3.60 4.25 24
NPIS66HA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 ±20% 0.034 0.028 3.90 4.30 3.50 4.10 20
NPIS66HA8R2MTRQYF 8.2 ±20% 0.049 0.041 3.90 4.30 2.90 3.40 21
NPIS66HA100MTRQYF 10 ±20% 0.054 0.045 3.30 3.70 2.70 3.20 15
NPIS66HA150MTRQYF 15 ±20% 0.074 0.062 2.80 3.30 2.35 2.75 12
NPIS66HA220MTRQYF 22 ±20% 0.100 0.083 2.30 2.60 2.00 2.35 10
NPIS66HA330MTRQYF 33 ±20% 0.170 0.142 1.70 2.00 1.55 1.80 7.8
NPIS66HA470MTRQYF 47 ±20% 0.252 0.210 1.50 1.70 1.25 1.50 6.4
NPIS66HA680MTRQYF 68 ±20% 0.353 0.294 1.30 1.40 1.00 1.25 6.4
NPIS66HA101MTRQYF 100 ±20% 0.434 0.362 1.00 1.10 0.95 1.10 4.2
NPIS66HA121MTRQYF 120 ±20% 0.509 0.424 0.98 1.10 0.80 0.90 4.2
NPIS66HA151MTRQYF 150 ±20% 0.686 0.572 0.80 0.90 0.75 0.90 4.2
NPIS66HA221MTRQYF 220 ±20% 1.036 0.863 0.60 0.70 0.60 0.70 3.5
NPIS66HA331MTRQYF 330 ±20% 1.603 1.336 0.55 0.65 0.50 0.60 2.8
NPIS66HA471MTRQYF 470 ±20% 2.34 1.80 0.48 0.54 0.45 0.55 2.4
1. Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from the initial measured value at Isat.
2. Component temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed +125°C, and operating temperature should be verified in the end application.
3. Circuit design, component layout, PCB pad size and thickness, airflow, and other cooling techniques can affect the component operating temperature.
Series
Standard Values - Case Size 85 (8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0mm)
Inductance
(uH) Tolerance DCR (Ω)
Max.
DCR (Ω)
Typ.
Isat (Amps)
Max.
Isat (Amps)
Typ.
Irms (Amps)
Max.
Irms (Amps)
Typ.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
NPIS85HA1R0MTRQYF 1.0 ±20% 0.010 0.008 15.0 16.0 6.30 7.20 99
NPIS85HA1R5MTRQYF 1.5 ±20% 0.012 0.010 12.0 13.0 5.60 6.50 79
NPIS85HA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 ±20% 0.014 0.012 10.0 11.0 5.20 5.80 59
NPIS85HA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 ±20% 0.020 0.017 8.00 9.00 4.40 4.90 24
NPIS85HA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 ±20% 0.023 0.019 6.60 7.50 4.10 4.60 23
NPIS85HA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 ±20% 0.029 0.024 5.40 6.10 3.60 4.20 19
NPIS85HA8R2MTRQYF 8.2 ±20% 0.035 0.029 4.70 5.60 3.40 3.80 18
NPIS85HA100MTRQYF 10 ±20% 0.038 0.032 4.60 5.20 3.20 3.60 14
NPIS85HA150MTRQYF 15 ±20% 0.061 0.051 3.90 4.50 2.40 2.70 13
NPIS85HA220MTRQYF 22 ±20% 0.088 0.073 3.00 3.50 1.90 2.20 9.0
NPIS85HA330MTRQYF 33 ±20% 0.122 0.102 2.60 3.00 1.80 2.00 7.6
NPIS85HA470MTRQYF 47 ±20% 0.173 0.144 2.10 2.40 1.50 1.70 6.6
NPIS85HA680MTRQYF 68 ±20% 0.252 0.210 1.70 2.00 1.25 1.45 5.4
NPIS85HA101MTRQYF 100 ±20% 0.326 0.272 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.25 4.4
NPIS85HA151MTRQYF 150 ±20% 0.480 0.400 1.20 1.40 0.85 1.00 3.2
NPIS85HA221MTRQYF 220 ±20% 0.708 0.590 1.00 1.10 0.65 0.75 2.9
NPIS85HA331MTRQYF 330 ±20% 1.044 0.870 0.80 0.90 0.60 0.65 2.3
NPIS85HA471MTRQYF 470 ±20% 1.540 1.283 0.70 0.80 0.50 0.55 1.9
1. Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from the initial measured value at Isat.
2. Component temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed +125°C, and operating temperature should be verified in the end application.
3. Circuit design, component layout, PCB pad size and thickness, airflow, and other cooling techniques can affect the component operating temperature.